Western New York Varsity Federation Play-Offs
2024-2025 

Federation Play-Offs

	Date
	Time
	Event
	Location

	Wed. 2/19/25
	5:30 PM 
	Small School Pre-Quarter
	Northtown Center

	Wed. 2/19/25
	8:00 PM 
	Small School Pre-Quarter
	Northtown Center

	Wed. 2/19/25
	6:00 PM 
	Small School Pre-Quarter
	Harbor Center

	Wed. 2/19/25
	8:30 PM 
	Small School Pre-Quarter
	Harbor Center

	Thurs. 2/20/25
	5:30 PM 
	Small School Pre-Quarter
	Northtown Center

	Thurs. 2/20/25
	8:00 PM 
	Small School Pre-Quarter 
	Northtown Center

	Thurs. 2/20/25 
	6:00 PM 
	Small School Pre-Quarter
	Harbor Center

	Thurs. 2/20/25
	8:30 PM 
	Small School Pre-Quarter
	Harbor Center

	Fri. 2/21/25
	5:30 PM 
	Catholic Play-In (4 vs 5)
	Northtown Center

	Sat. 2/22/25
	1:00 PM 
	Small Sch. Quarter-Final
	Northtown Center

	Sat. 2/22/25
	3:30 PM 
	Small Sch. Quarter-Final
	Northtown Center

	Sat. 2/22/25
	6:00 PM 
	Small Sch. Quarter-Final
	Northtown Center

	Sat. 2/22/25
	8:30 PM 
	Small Sch. Quarter-Final
	Northtown Center

	Mon. 2/24/25
	6:00 PM 
	Catholic Semis
	Harbor Center

	Mon. 2/24/25
	8:30 PM 
	Catholic Semis
	Harbor Center

	Tues. 2/25/25
	6:00 PM 
	Large School Semis
	Harbor Center

	Tues. 2/25/25
	8:30 PM 
	Large School Semis 
	Harbor Center

	Wed. 2/26/25
	6:00 PM 
	Small School Semis
	Harbor Center

	Wed. 2/26/25
	8:30 PM 
	Small School Semis 
	Harbor Center







Federation Championships
	Date
	Time
	Event
	Location

	Fri. 2/28/25
	3:00 PM
	Catholic Final
	Key Bank Center

	Fri. 2/28/25
	5:30 PM 
	Large School Final
	Key Bank Center

	Fri. 2/28/25
	8:00 PM 
	Small School Final
	Key Bank Center 



State Regionals

	Date
	Time
	Event
	Location

	Sat. 3/8/25
	12:00 Noon
	State Regional
	Harbor Center

	Sat. 3/8/25
	3:00 PM 
	State Regional
	Harbor Center


 
Federation All-Star Game 

	Date
	Time
	Event
	Location

	Tues. 3/11/25
	6:30 PM 
	Fed. All-Star Game
	Harbor Center



State Final Four 

	Sat. 3/15/25
	TBA
	State Semis
	Harbor Center

	Sun. 3/16/25
	TBA
	State Finals 
	Harbor Center



